

NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN			MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	JA:		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:									<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE.	63.032.033.030.033	04/08/	<u> 2010 </u>	1000202000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENI</u>	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73	kandari kukasuk dalabah kalabah kandari ka			# RB. 356,490.
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PR	ROPERTIES	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	HASING DI NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	TAL P	ROTECTION	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED	ND MATE	RIALS	FOR THE	A.C.
	THE "R	ACINE	(BRAD	SHAW)	PORTALS" (BOONE C	PROJEC			
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE			ON
					ALL INTER S MEETING				ТН
\$	MANDAT THE BI			ŧ	L RESULT N MAY REP		,		OF
	BIDDER TRAVEL WEATHE	OVER			WILL INV TERRAIN A				NT
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	LL BE MAD OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL S	SERVE AS	
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE	UR COMP	ANY A	MD	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BID. ENTATION	THE S	TATE	WILL NOT	
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	BLE FOR E ION REQUI	RED ON	THE A	TTENDANC	
		OT ASS	UME A	NY RE	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	ITY FOR	A BI	DDER'S	MW PURCHASING
			3143743311143NP	openoe	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	EDMS:AND:CO	(O)TIONS		DMSON
SIGNATURE	A (<u> </u>		Viele Pile.	VERIOR OFFICE PORTS	TELEPHONE	<u>Special contractions (1)</u>		DATE
TITLE CALL	remy / a	arno	in .			304-98	4-172		1 4/8/10
presider	<i>t</i>		550	73674		S. C.			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va, C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725- ---

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ØH−p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	Α		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/			BID	<u>OPENINO</u>	S TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	ប	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
			3.000000000000000000000000000000000000					<u> </u>	
	ADDIT	ION. WE	REQUEST T	HAT ALL PO	TENTIA	וממדא ו	RS THE	UDE	
1 3			ADDRESS AN						
			L BIDDERS						
1			TIME FOR		1			٧E	
1			IOR TO THE		£			l	
			HE PRE-BID						
			ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BID						
5	*		ID, WILL N					K I	
ł		DANCE S	1	OI DE LENI	111160	10 2191	4 185		•
						•			
	DIREC	TIONS T	O PREBID:						
	EXIT :	INTERST	ATE 64 AT	THE CHESA	PEAKE/M	ARMET I	EXIT 89	AND	
			NTO WV RT.						
	PULL-	OFF ARE	A ALONG TH	E LEFT (E/	AST) SI	DE OF '	THE ROAD		
	DIANC	AND CD		NO MAY DE	ODT 4 TA	בה בהטו	k lwnen		
			ECIFICATIO , 601 57TH						
			0485 UPON						
			T MUST BE					' -	
			BE ACCEPT						
	EXHIB:	IT 5	·						
									•
			A CODE 21-						
			PUBLIC IM H VENDOR T						
			THE SAME						
**************************************	WITH :	THE BID	. THE ENC	LOSED PUR	CHASING	AFFID	AVIT MUS	T	
***************************************	BE SI	GNED AN	D SUBMITTE	D WITH THE	E BID A	S EVID	ENCE OF		
			COMPLIANC					LE	
1	;		21 OF THE	}		ţ	AILURE T	- 1	
1	t .		IGNED PURC	£					
	SHALL	RESULT	IN DISQUA	LIFICATIO	N OF SU	CH BID	•		
			i seere	l VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	L VDITIONS::::			
SIGNATURE (17	herin	Barn	1~		TELEPHONE 304-9	84-1725		DATE	1/8/10
TITLE Presider	r-eun t	F	N 5507367	145				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*004103656

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

25360

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/08/2010 CUANTITY UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHON 304-984-1725 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



V EN DOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITABICE AMOUNT NO. COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SUREITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE -984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 530736745



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14916

AD	DRESS CORRESE	ONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN	*	

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	\		FC	B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/							****			11/11/11	
BID OPENING DATE:	Parada subanda alama	04/08/	2010			BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	BEA .		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	* * * * *	******	*****	* * * *	* * * *	*****	***	
			CO	VTRAC	TORS LICEN	ISE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE E CAPITO RM 749 WEST N PROSPE	IS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT DL COMP O-B, CH	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, ARLES A STA BIDDE	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS THE CORTON,	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT . THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRO KANAWHA BL WV 25305, DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH	RACTING VIRGISSUE ITRACTOGINIA D. VD. E, PH. 30	G WO INIA THE RS L IVIS BLD 4-55 IRES	RK I CON CONT ICEN ION G. 6 8-78	N THIS TRACTO RACTOR SE MAY OF LAB , 90.	RS S BE OR,	
	BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA THE SU COPY C	R TO CO ACTORS ACTORS JCCESSF	MPLET NAME: LICEN UL BI R CON	E: SE #: DDER TRACT	BAINES E. WV.0232 WILL BE REORS LICENS	57 QUIRED	то			 OF	
	& REGUENTE PROCUE	JLATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION OLE A ROVIE VERB	E CODE, PUINFORMATI INFORMATI ISSUED IN UTHORITY (ED IN SPECAL OR WRIT	JRCHASI ION PRO BY THE GOVERNI CIFICAT	VIDE PURC NG T ION HICH	D IN HASI HIS MANU	THE NG	ıR	
SIGNATURE C-7	t . /.	7				LEI EBHUNE	Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna			DATE 4	1/2/
TITLE	hein 13	arn-	IN 5507		<u> </u>	304-9	84-17				
() south	·•	1.	5507	13/ 74	45		- 1	ADD	IKESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

200	ď	7		**	Ë	7	Ü	Ģ	ŧ.			,	-	•	7	*
		w	£		2	£	•	4		-	::	<u>:</u>	٠		4	
											-	٠,				
	٠			٠.				• • •	÷	6	ï		٠.			۰
****	~	-	-	-	_		•••	-		***	•	_	-	-	-	

SEE SEE MEN	<u> NUCSS CONNESHONDENCE</u>	E TO ATTENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS:OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010				THE IGHT TERMINA
BID OPENING DATE: 04/	08/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	
	NO		CINTERICE	AMOUNT
· ·				
OR ALTERS	THE INFORMATI	ON PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES AS	al in the second
DESCRIBED	IN THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
EFFECT.				
(1) 410770				
	E TO PROCEED:	. Hony on-		
COMPLETED	E CUNSIRUCIIUN	WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
NOTICE TO	MILHIN 265 CA	LENDAR DAYS AFT	ER THE OFFICIAL	1
PDE_CONST	PUCTION CONTEN	CEIVED. IN THE	EVENT THAT A	
PROCEED C	ROCITON CONFER	ENCE IS REQUIRE	D, THE NOTICE TO	*****
PRE-CONST	RUCTION CONFER	ECIFIC DATE EST	ARLIZHED IN THE	00mmmv4 +++
I KE CONST	ROCITON CONFER	ENCE.		10 Per 10
(2) GUARA	NTEE AND MAINT	ENANCE.		
		S AND WORKMANSH	ID AEEECTED DV	
THE CONTR	ACTOR ARE SUBJ	ECT TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISHE	D
BY CUSTOM	OF THE RESPEC	TIVE TRADES. I	ALLE VECENCE OF	D
A TRADE G	UARANTEE CUSTO	M OR A SPECIAL	THE ADSENCE OF	·
PROVISION	, THE WORK, BO	TH AS TO THE MA	TERTALS AND	**************************************
WORKMANSH	IP, SHALL UPON	ACCEPTANCE OF	TNAL PAYMENT RV	
THE CONTR	ACTOR BE CONSI	DERED GUARANTEE	BY THE	
CONTRACTO	R FOR ONE YEAR	FROM TOW DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANC	F
OF THE WO	RK. NEI THER T	HE FINAL ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE	
FINAL PAY	MENT SHALL REL	IEVE THE CONTRAC	CTOR OF	
RESPONSIB	ILITY FOR NEGL	IGENCE OR FAULT	/ MATERIALS. AND	
FOR DEFEC	TS APPEARING W	ITHIN THE GUARAN	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	L
BE REMEDI	ED AT THE EXPE	NSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN N	f F 1			
	B) DURING THE	ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	4000
CUNTRACTU	R WILL MAINTAI	N THE PROJECT TO) THE CONDITIONS	
EXISTING A	AT THE DATE OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
ANT FALLU	TES DUE TU THE	NEGLIGENCE OR	VURKMANSHIP OF	
CHADANTEE	DEBIUD CHYTT	E WORK THAT DEVE BE CORRECTED BY	LUPS DURING THE	
AT ITS EX	PENSE SHALL	DE COKKECIED RA	THE CUNTRACTOR	
	! ! !	AR GUARANTEE PER	TOD CHAIL MATE	
		XTENSION OF THE	CION SHAFF MOL B	E
001101110	TO DE ANO MIT E	VICHOTON OF THE	FERFURMANUE IIM	***
	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
GIGNATURE Catherin Bar	114 -	TELEPHONE PALLE	784-1725 DATE	uleh.
TILE Catherin Bar Dresidon	FEIN 55073674			7/8/10
Wreselost	55015614	' <i>5</i>	AUDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 304 984-1725 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> 2000-000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		0 ((0 0 (2010							
[0000000000000000000000000000000000000		04/08/		· Andrews		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	GUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					<u> </u>				<u>ya katanan k</u>	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONT	RACT.				
		(מ)			S CONCERNI		EGETA	TION MAY	BE	
			NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	·	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
	(7) T	COMTNA	TTON							
	(3) T	ERMINA		спыто	ACT MAY BE	CANCE		T01 1.11101 F	20	
	TN PAR				THE DIRECT				UK	
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TOA	NY OTHER F	TEHT O	R REM	ASING, FNV IT MA	v	
					E CONTRACT					1
					AYS WRITTE					
				ETURN	RECEIPT F	REQUEST	ED) O	F INTENT		
99 Y	TO TER	MINATE	•							
	(4) I	т сылі	1 05	TUE D	ESPONSIBII	TTV 00	T-116-	CHACEBOER		
	VENDOR		L DE	INE K	ESCONSIBII	.117 UF	IHE	SUCCESSEU	l L.	
•	• EIIDOI	(A)	ОВТА	IN AL	L NECESSA	זעזמ עא	STON	OF HIGHWA	vs	
-	PERMIT		ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION (OF EQUI	PMENT	AND		
					THE JOB S					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
		(B)			Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CO	NSTRUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	SORR	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.					
	(E) T	COUNTO	AL OD							
	(5) T				CATIONS: THIS CON	EDACT C	LIAII	DE TAI		-
	ACCORD	ANCE W	TTH T	HF SP	ECIFICATION TO THE CONTROL OF THE CO	IKACI S Inc Pre	PAREN	EUB THE		
					CINE (BRAI					,
	PROJEC									
					RPORATED I					
					AUSES AND					
Winds					F THIS COL					
	OU DKA	WINGS	AS PK	EPAKE	D BY STAN	IEC CON	SULII	NG SERVIC	ES.	
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	·				
	•	- 1			SHALL FUI	RNISH T	O DEP	AN		
	APPLIC				T WITH AN					
					E REQUEST		ŧ	M INCLUDE		
	<u>1</u> 32333340353333		***********	SEEBE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	EMS AND COL	UNITIONS:			
SIGNATURE /	I k	Z_				ELEPHONE			DATE	Jay 10 0
TITLE CALL	remi O	Jarm	IN			304-98	14-112			18/10
Dresido	₹ .	"	5507	36749	5		ľ	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV . 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA) 6		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/	~~~~ ~~~								
BID OPENING DATE:	2.000.0200.000	04/08/2010	420000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID OF	PENING	TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>								
		CUCU BBO	ECTS BI	JRSUANT TO	A CO.	TO A CT			
				RGINIA FOR				15	
)	, ,	AFTER JUNE			64 F 1 (F"		
ļ]	•
	В.	"STEEL PI	ODUCTS	MEANS PRO	DUCTS	ROLLED	, FORM	ED,	
				KTRUDED, F					
***************************************				HERWISE SI				OR	
the state of the s		i i	1 1	DMBINATION					
			1 1 1	FROM STEE					
				YGEN, ELEC R Steel ma					
		DESSEREK	OK OTHE	C SIEEL MA	VING L	-KUCESS	•		
	c.	"UNITED S	TATES"	MEANS THE	UNTTER	STATE	S OF		
	•			JDES ALL T				TAL	•
				ECT TO THE					
		UNITED S	ATES.						
				. مهام عو العام	1				
		E DIRECTOR						N	
	1	ITING, AUTI	ORIZE	HE USE OF	FORE	GN STEE	Ļ	1	
	r R	ODUCTS IF:			·				
	Α.	THE COST	ENR FACI	H CONTRACT	TTEM	HSED D	UES NU.	r	
	,,,,			OF ONE PE				•	
*	٠٠.			OST OR TWO					
	.,			(\$2,500.00					
				PURPOSES				HE	•
		1	1 3	E OF THE S		PRODUCT	AS		
		DELIVERE	TO THE	PROJECT O	R,				
	В.	TUE DIDE	TOP OF	THE PURCHA	CTNC T	0 T U T C T O	i A D	***	
	D.			SPECIFIED				_	
,				THE UNITED					
				RWISE ARE					
4				T CONTRACT					
	3. A	CONTRACTOR	WHO USE	S STEEL PR	ODUCTS	S IN VI	OLATIO	N	
	<u> </u>	 	SEEREVERS	E SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDI	TIONS		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE COLOR	2 /1	7		TELEPI	CALL STATE OF THE		D	ATE	10
TITLE	eris 11 De	FEIN -	172/711		V4-784		DECC OLINA	7/8/	THOTEN ADOLE
presider		ONDING TO BE	0736745		DEOG U				E NOTED ABOVE



*004103656

BARNES EXC-INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for

DEP14916

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

02/17/2010			•	
BID OPENING DATE:	04/08/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THIS SECTION MA	Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A		
REV. 1	10/01/01			
EXHIBI	[T 7	4 de 1	•	201
DOMEST PROJEC	1 I'	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	90
EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS,	CONTRACT FOR CON ATION, REPAIR, IM C WORKS, WHERE TH E CASE OF STEEL O THAN \$50,000 OR W ARE REQUIRED, TH OR STEEL PRODUC	T VIRGINIA CODE ISTRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI IE COST IS MORE TO NLY, WHERE THE CONTERN OF THE CONTENT OF	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUN HE UNITED STATES	
FOR US DOMEST THE PR	SE AT THE SITE OF TIC ALUMINUM, GLA RODUCT IS LESS TH	MACHINERY OR EQUENT PUBLIC WORKS SHASS OR STEEL, UNLAN \$50,000 OR LESED IN PUBLIC WOR	ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000	And the second s
ACCEP1 TO BE	TED ONLY IF THE CUNREASONABLE. S	GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNRE AN THE BID PRICE	PRODUCTS IS FOUNI ASONABLE IF IT IS	!
PRODUC PRODUC LABOR	CTS. IF THE DOME CTS TO BE SUPPLIE SURPLUS AREA", A	STIC ALUMINUM, G ED OR PRODUCED IN AS DEFINED BY THE	LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES	
ONLY		FOREIGN PRODUCTS JCTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.		,
IF, PF	RIOR TO THE AWARI	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	SEERE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE Cathers Bo	arme	TELEPHONE 304-9	84-1725 DATE	4/8/10
TITLE	FEIN _ C (173/	7/1/	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

		**			
į	18000	PΑ	G	1920	***
	10	1,			
			_		44
	, ,		1	1	
			_		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17/	<u>-0100000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	JEF	MS OF SAI	j.	SHP V	IA		0.8		FREIGHTTERMS
ID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM			IT PRICE		AMOUNT

	DDAVIC	TONC	THE C	n m kin t	NO OFFICE	D OF 711		7110 HILL	_	
					NG OFFICE EXISTS A					
					EL THAT I				a	
					R DOMESTI					
					WRITING,				1	
					T BID FOR				TS	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BID	IF THE			
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.			
		•					,			
	REV. 3	788								
	EXHIBI	то								
	EVUIDI	1 7			:	·				
	NOTICE	FOR T	SSIIAN	CF &	ACKNOWLED	CEMENT	UE CUNS	TDIICTTO	AI .	
		T ADDE		OL G	YCK HOMEED	OFIIFIAI	01 00183	IKOCIIO	14	
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIR	ED	
					ING SCHED					
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCI	ES:		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE	ADDEND	UM	
					IES THAT					
					THE PROJ				ם	
					D TO THE					
		SING D			THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GINEER	SHALL A	LSO	
					ENDUM TO ISSUED.	THE STA	TE AGEN	CY FOR		
	Mulcu	INE CU	NIKAL	1 12	T220ED'					
	(2) T	HE BIIV	ED CH	ALL C	END THE A	DDENDIM	TO ALL			
					, IF NECE					
		G DATE			ENDUM SHO					
			FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIUD	TO THE	u di in Rin	I.C.	
		G DATE			(14) DAIS	· NION	I O THE	טוט		
		·								
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLED	GED BY	ΑI	
								M f	- 1	
NATURE 🔿	•			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T					
Cath	en /2	arm				TELEPHONE 304-98	84-1725		Date 4	1/8/10
Dreweleri		FI	IN 550	73674	45	······································		DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
110 micron					T NAME AND					



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for

S H

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r E O	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SI	HP VIA	Jesses	8.88888 p	ОВ		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	2010	<u></u>	***************************************				1000000				
BID OPENING DATE:	NG0300000000000000000000000000000000000	04/08/	2010	**************		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
							10000			300000000	
***	BIDDER	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE	STATE PUR	CHA	SING	DIVISI	ON.	
						S THAT AF					
						LL ALSO A					į
		OUM DOC DUM THA	? I			EXCEPTION HE SOLE F				1	
						ND/OR DAT			,,		
											:
	REV. 1	11/96									,
W	EXHIB]	T 10									
					REG	A SITION	พก	יח י	-P14914		
					11.2.	3111011		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	: I-7 / I	, , , ,	
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	T UEDE	בפע ארצ	NOWLE	DCE B	CCCIPT	OF THE FO		THE THE	CHECKE	- 5	
						NECESSAR					
						ICATION,					
www.	A D D F 117	21114 110									
	ADDENT	OUM NO.	5:								
	NO. 1										
}											
	NO. 2		• •								
	NO. 3	605000			A						
		,	, ,		***************************************						
	NO. 4		ه ه		***************************************						
0.000	NO. 5										
VA		* * * * * * *	• •								
***************************************	1			3	1	CONFIRM 7				THE	
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	l OI	BID:	S.		

SIGNATURE A	1	7		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	NDIT	ONS		Inate	, ,
ath	eni 1	Jarm				304-9	84	-/725		DATE 4	1/8/10
TITLE	+	F	550 Z	13674	16			AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14916

	AG		
. "		ŧ.	
	_1	3	

*****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	06 (00 (2010	D.T.D.	DENTHE AT	- 70DM
	04/08/2010 CAT			:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1		DERSTAND THAT AN		
	1	R ASSUMED TO BE M BETWEEN VENDOR'S		
} I	r	L IS NOT BINDING		
		WRITING AND ADDE		
SPECIF	FICATIONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	Cather Osc	ezum.	SIGNATURE	
				ACTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
	BArnes EX	Filme.	COMPANY	***************************************
	4/4/10			
			DATE	
REV.	11/96			
			•	
	NOT	TICE		
A CTC	UED DID MUCT DE 6	CUDATTED TO.		
A SIGI	NED BID MUST BE	SORMILIED IO:		
	DEPARTMENT OF ADI	MINISTRATION		
f	PURCHASING DIVIS:	ION		
!	BUILDING 15			
	2019 WASHINGTON : CHARLESTON, WV :	25305-0130		
	CHARLESTON, WV	2555-0150		
-				
			,	
1 3	1 1	N THIS INFORMATION ID MAY NOT BE CON		
Inc c	NVELUFE UK INC B	ID MAT NOT BE COM	21DEKED:	
SEALE	D BID .			

		00 07		
BUYER	ă	CB-23	·	
SIGNATURE /	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	Inate	. / 1
(atheni	Jarnu FEIN	304-	984-1725	4/8/10
TITLE	550736	700	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE

*****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 984-1725 304-5

5H P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP14916 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 984 0074 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O BOX 13384 Sissonville WV 25360 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Robert Barnes THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14916 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Barnes Exc. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745 Address: POBOX 13384
Business Name: Barnes Exc. Drc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745 Address: P.O Box 13384 City: Sissonville State: wv Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725 Fax No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address: Barnes Exc. O Aol. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Catherine 13annes</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
1/8/10 Cathern Barm President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

P	а	r	t	D	

Contractor's Business Name: BAINES EXCINC.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	To ding Data
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

reportviewer

P. 02 Page 1 of 1

-	mail Report	PDF; XLS	
ne selected :	entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 FM Liz Cox
		SubFatity	Percentage BeginDate EngDate
Description	•		01/16/2004
Owner	By	Jaima Barnes	01/10/2004
President	President	139731 Catherine	01/16/2004
			08.156.13.004
Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	C1/16/2004.
Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
	y Entity ne selected of Barnes Exc Description Owner President Controller Secretary	y Entity ne selected entity is liste Barnes Exc Inc Description Ownership Owner Is Owned By President President Controller Controller Secretary Secretary	Description Ownership SubEntity Owner Is Owned 139731 Catherine By Jaima Barnes President President 139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes Controller Controller 139733 Robert Barnes Secretary Secretary 152181 Cristie Nutter

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

1 If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Requisition # DEP14916 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BAINES EXC. Inc.	
Address:	P.O. BOX 13384	
	Sissonville WV 25360	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUAN'	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				76 2 36 5	
1.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 16,000	\$ 16,000.
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 16,000.	\$ 16,000. \$ 16,000.
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 9,000.	\$ 9,000.
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 15% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$49, 500.	\$ 49,500.
5.0	2,250	L. Ft.	Sediment Control - Silt Fence	2.50	5,625.
5.1	2,030	L. Ft.	Sediment Control – Regrade Haybales	\$ 2,50	\$ 5,075.
6.0	5.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 1,900.	\$ 9,500.
7.1	441	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,348.
7.2	709	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,979.
7.3	20	L.Ft.	Pipe Number One	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.
7.4	24	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Two	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.
7.5	30	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Three	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.
7.6	180	Sq.Ft.	Splash Pad (Two Required)	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.
8.0	2,500	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,125.
9.1	5	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$ 11,393.	\$ 56,965.
9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	7,093.	21,279.
9.3	- 6	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	13,893.	83,358,
9,4	2	Ea.	Type V Mine Seals ,	13,893.	27,786.
9.5	380	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,320.
9.6	100	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.
11.0	100	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500
			TOTAL:	\$ 3.	56, 490.

Bidders Authorized Signature:	Cathen Van	Date:	4/8/10	2
2,000,012,000,000				

Agency____ REQ.P.O#_

BIDE	BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersigned,	
		as Principal, and
of, a c	corporation orga	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
lost Virginia as Obligee in the penal sum of		(\$) for the payment of which
and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, admir	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea	as the Principal ereto and made	I has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the te a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, .		
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall reto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required reement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obliga- ce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the I ceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates an ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within while aive notice of any such extension.	nation shall be no fability of the Su and agrees that the ch the Obligee I	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he	ereunto set thei	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporat
ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and th	ese presents to	to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20		·
,		
rincipal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
		Ву
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		٠
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
	•	
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

WV State Agency

()

L)

M)

N)

0) P)

(R)

(T)

(U)

IOTE:

		KLO/KLD# (R)			
	Bid Bor				
WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,				
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")) (E)			
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	_ of,			
ight corner of page #1)	(H) a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws			
Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with it	s principal office in the City of			
City, Location of your Company	(J) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State				
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s	um of <u>(K)</u>			
Surety Corporate Name	(L)) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,				
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors,				
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.				
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas the Principal			
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration				
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a				
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for				
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)				
this line in words.					
Amount of bond in figures	·				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.				
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	or			
Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted	and the Principal shall enter into a			
Year	contract in accordance with the bid or pro-	posal attached hereto and shall furnish			
Name of Corporation	any other honds and insurance required b	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all			
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement cre	ated by the acceptance of said bid then			
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full				
President	force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated				
Title of person signing					
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety					
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received,	hereby stipulates and agrees that the			
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond s	hall be in no way impaired or affected by			
Surety	any extension of time within which the	Obligee may accept such bid: and said			
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised		such extension.			
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have hereunto set their			
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are	e corporations have caused their corporate			
ouna.	seals to be affixed hereto and these pres	ents to be signed by their proper officers,			
	this (N) day of (O)	, 20(P)			
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)			
•	, mospus Cosposassa	(Name of Principal)			
	(R)	By(\$)			
	(44	(Must be President or			
		Vice President)			
•		(T)			
		Title			
•	· (U)	•			
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V)			
	Ontoly Corporate over	(Name of Surety)			
		,			
•	·	,			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency	
REQ.P.O#DEP14916	

BID BOND

ł:	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, th	ne undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.
of	Sissonville,	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,		, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD			imonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West V	'irginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of Five Percent	t of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and t	ruly to be made, we jointly ar	nd severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		=	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP149	916 Racine (Bradshaw) P	ortals Boone County -	- According to Plans and Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and agreemen force and	d shall furnish any other bond	ted and the Principal sha ds and insurance require of said bid, then this obli stood and agreed that the	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impai waive noti	ired or affected by any extensice of any such extension.	sion of the time within wh	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no sich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
			ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	·		ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
8th	day of April		
			Barnes Exc., Inc.
Principal C	Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By Catherin Barner
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Catherine D. Barnes President
			(Title)
Surety Co	rporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			hu show
			Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
			Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Altorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Altorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







By:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

55:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this State day of

Signi Alexander aggregation (1997) (1997) Seeding State and Assault and Assault aggregation (1997) Carlo, Hin Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV.
COUNTY OF KAN TO-WIT:
I, <u>Robert L. Barnes</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Robert Barnes
Title: <u>Ceneral ManaGer</u>
Date: 3/22/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of March 2010.
By Commission axpines in the first state of west virginia #
(Seal) State State State State
My Commission Expires April 30, 2019 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	Dep 14916
---------	-----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE BANNES EXC. Inc. State of West Virginia Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>a2</u>day of <u>March</u> My Commission expires April 30 **NOTARY PUBLIC** NOT. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Stacle L. Shaffer Wesbanco Bank Inc. 852 Oakwood Rd.

My Commission Expires April 30, 2019